



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.22046 of 2014**

***Ghisuram Agrawalla* .... *Petitioner***

*None*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and* .... *Opp. Parties*  
*others***

*Mr. Jateswar Nayak,*  
*Addl. Government Advocate*

**CORAM:  
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO  
THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER  
18.02.2025**

**Order No.**

12. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List this matter in the week commencing from 03.03.2025.

**( S.K. Sahoo )  
Judge**

**( Savitri Ratho )  
Judge**