



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) NO. 22046 OF 2014**

Ghisuram Agarwalla *Petitioner*

-versus-

State of Odisha & others *Opposite Parties*

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattanaik, A.G.A.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
16.09.2025**

Order No.

13. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 26551 of 2023, this Writ Petition be detached from the batch of writ applications and listed separately.
3. Put up this matter on 29th October, 2025. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.
4. It is made clear that no further prayer for adjournment for filing of the counter affidavit to the writ petition shall be entertained on the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi