



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 22046 OF 2014

Ghisuram Agarwalla ***Petitioner***

Mr. Tirth Kumar Sahu, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
29.10.2025

Order No.

14. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Sahu, learned counsel submits that the sole Petitioner has died in the meantime and his Legal Heir Certificate has been filed. He, however, undertakes to file a petition for substitution of the Petitioner.
3. Let the petition for substitution of the deceased Petitioner be filed within a period of two weeks hence serving copy thereof on learned State Counsel.
4. Put up this matter on 20th January, 2026 along with the petition for substitution, if any, filed.
5. If an application is made to get the soft copy of the writ petition along with Annexures, the same shall be provided to the Petitioner following due procedure of law.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge