



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 22046 OF 2014

*Ghisuram Agarwalla* .... *Petitioner*

None

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha and others* .... *Opp. Parties*

Mr. Ajodhya Ranjan Dash,  
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**20.01.2026**

**Order No.**

15. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.  
2. None appears for the Petitioner at the time of call.  
3. However, in order to provide another opportunity to learned counsel for the Petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the heading 'Prioritised By The Hon'ble Supreme Court'.

**(K.R. Mohapatra)**  
**Judge**

**(S.K. Mishra)**  
**Judge**

*ms*