



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 22046 OF 2014

Ghisuram Agarwalla* *Petitioner

Mr. Biswa Bhusan Das, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Tirth Kumar Sahu, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

25.02.2026

Order No.

- 116.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Das, learned counsel being authorized by Mr. Sahu, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment to take steps for substitution of the Petitioner.
 3. Order dated 29th October, 2025 indicates that two weeks time was granted to learned counsel for the Petitioner to take steps for substitution. But the same has not yet been taken. It further appears that on 20th January, 2026, when the matter was called, none appeared for the Petitioner.
 4. However, giving a further opportunity to take steps for substitution of the Petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 31st March, 2026.
 5. If steps for substitution are not taken by that date, the writ petition shall stand abated.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge