



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 22046 OF 2014**

***Ghisuram Agarwalla*** ..... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Lokesh Gourav Maharana, Advocate  
on behalf of Mr. Tirth Kumar Sahu, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others*** ..... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,  
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**31.03.2026**

**Order No.**

17. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Maharana, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sahu, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the petition for substitution of the sole Petitioner shall be filed in course of the day.
3. Put up this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026 under the heading 'Prioritised By The Hon'ble Supreme Court'.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***

*ms*